JET

MBS-1211VDAS
MBS-1213CS METALWORKING BANDSAW

MBS-1211VDAS...50000433T...1~400V,50Hz
MBS-1213CS........ 50000363T...1~400V,50Hz

PARTS LIST

JPW (Tool) AG
Tamperlistrasse 5
CH-8117 Fallanden
Switzerland

Phone +41 44 80647 48
Fax +41 44 806 47 58

50000433T / 50000363T 2017-08



Breakdown for Arm Assembly

148(2)

147(2)

62-

69-2(2)
69-3(2)

69-4(2)

201
@ (for Auto)
N—
7 ‘;_v‘ 201
250-4(2) 4| —_ m {for Munual)
N
250-3(2) i 202

250-2(2)

- 204(4) 186
:OHN_ 60 © Yﬂmzwﬁ
2 3 2112)

2(3)

S 164-M
:NL._N[ (for Munual)
12-321F
:N.E_/w 16312)

fﬁﬂwﬂ_ 104-7(2)

104-4(2)
19-2 79,

. 104-1
-8 79-10 104-5(2)
-9 Wd-z
79-12
7011
75-12



Breakdown for Arm Assembly



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
T, MBS1211-1..oiieeeeeeeeee Rotate the base............ouveveviceeeee e 1
1-1....... MBS1211-1-1..oeoee e, ] o T3 R 2
1-2....... MBS1211-1-2..ciiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee Hex. Socket Flat Head Screw................. M8x15L(8*16).............. 2
20 MBS-1211-2...ccvieiiiiieiiiiiieeeee Regular vice of right .........ccooiiiiiii e 1
K MBS-1211-3...eeiieeiiieeeeeeeeeeee Regular vice of [eft ..........uuiiii 1
4o......... MBS-1211-4....coeeeeieeiiiiieeeee Right vice Splint .........ooo i 1
5.l MBS-1211-5.......cciiieeeeeee, Left vice SPINt .....uuveeeiiieiieeee e, 1
6.......... MBS-1211-6....cvvveeeeeeeeeiiieeeeennn. ROtate SEAS ....vveeeieiie e 1
Tonn. MBS-1211-7 ..o NUL. e ANO6 M30*P1.5......... 1
[ T MBS-1211-8....cceieeeceeeeeeeeee LY 1= 1 S 1
9-1....... MBS-1211-9-1...oovveeereireeeeeeeeen. BUSKHING.....eeiiiiiei e 1
9-2....... MBS-1211-9-2.....covvrivieeeeeennn. Hex.Socket Flat Head Screw.................. MBX15L........cevveeennneen. 2
9-3....... MBS-1211-9-3.....ovvveeeireeeeeeiee. BUSKHING.....eeiiiiiei e 1
9-4....... MBS-1211-9-4......oovvveeveeeeeennenn. Adjustable Handle............ccccoooiiiiiiiiieeic e 1
9-5....... TS-1505051......cccvvvveiiieeeeeinns Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ M10X35L........ccevuneeennn. 1
9-6....... MBS-1211-9-6......cooevvvveeeeeereenen. BUSKHING.....eeiiiiiei e 1
9-7....... MBS-1211-9-7...ovveeeereireeeeeeeeen. NUL. e M20........ccoieeeeee, 1
9-8....... MBS-1211-9-8......coevvvvveeeeeennn. Hex. Head Screw...........cocovvvveeiivineeenenn. M5X5L.....cccoviiieeiiinnene, 2
M. TS-1506031......cccvvieveiieeeiinnnnns Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ M12x30L........ccvvvvvrnnnnn. 4
12........ TS-1526041......cccvvveviieeeiinnnn, Hex. Socker Headless Screw.................. M12x25L.......cevvvrvirnnnnn. 1
13S...... MBS-1211-13S......cccieeeeeiees Length Stop Set.....cooiiiiieiiiiiie e 1
13-2.....MBS-1211-13-2....ccceeererriree. Hex. Headless Screw...........ccoceeeeeeeeennnn.. M6-1.0Px10L............... 1
13-3.....MBS-1211-13-3......ccoerrrre. Distance SEt ROd............ooiiiiiiieeeee e 1
13-4.....MBS-1211-13-4......ccccovvvverrn. PIUM SCrEW....eeiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e 1
13-5.....TS-0680021.......c.oevvvveeeeeeereennnn. AT =T (1= 1/4"x19xt1.5mm.......... 1
13-6.....MBS-1211-13-6.....cooeeveeeeeennn. SUPPOIt RO, ... 1
13-7.....MBS-1211-13-7 ..o Distance Set Bracket.............ooovuuvuiviuiiieiieeieeieeee e 1
13-8.....MBS-1211-13-8....coevvereeeeeeernn. HexX. NUL....ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, M10-1.5P...ccceeeeeeenn. 1
13-9.....TS-1505031....corvvveeeireeeeireee, Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ M10-1.5Px25L............. 1
15-1..... MBS-1211-15-1..ccoeeeeeveeeeeeeeenn. LY 7= 4 o IO 1
15-2.....MBS-1211-15-2...cooevveveeeeeeenn. T r= o] 1= SO 1
15-3.....MBS-1211-15-3.....cooeereeeeeerrnn. (0] 1T o T I =T PP PO 1
17-4..... MBS-1211-17-4......cooooeeeeee. HexX. NUL....ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, M16B....ooooieiiiieeeeee 4
17-5.....MBS-1211-17-5.........coovvverrn. Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ M16Xx50L..........eevvvvnenee. 4
17-6.....MBS-1211-17-6.....coooeoeeeeee. Round Head Screw...........ccccoeeevieenvnnnnnn. MBX10L........cceeeeeeeee 8
17-7.....TS-1550041.......ccoovvveeeeeeeennn, AT =T (1= 6.5*13-0.8t (M6).......... 8
17-8.....MBS-1211-17-8...cooevvereeeeeee. Oil Meter.......uuveeeeiiiiiieeieeeeiee e PCD=80mm................. 1
19-1..... MBS-1211-19-1...oooevveeeieeein. AT =T (1= 6.5*13-0.8t (M6).......... 2
19-2.....MBS-1211-19-2......cceevrrrrirnn. Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ MBX15L........cevveeennneen. 2
19-3.....MBS-1211-19-3.......ccrrrrrrrn. Hex. Socker Headless Screw.................. M10x40L.........cvvvvvrnnnee. 2
19-4.....TS-1550071......ccoovvvveeeeeeeinnnnn, AT =T (1= M10X20Xt2........c.c.u.... 2
19-5.....MBS-1211-19-5.......cccoeeviirrnnn. HexX. NUL....ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, M0, 2
23........ MBS-1211-23....cccoceeeeeeeeee ] r= o] 1= ST 1
24........ TS-1504041.....ccccvvieiieeeeii, Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ M8X20L.........cvvveeeenneen. 1
25........ MBS-1211-25......cccciiiiiiiieeiis Spring Washer..........ccocovcveeiii M8, 1
26........ TS-1550061....cccuvveeiieeiiiiiiinnnnnn. AT =T (1= 8.5*18-1.6t (M8).......... 1
27........ TS-1505051......cccvvvveiiieeeeeinns Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ M10X35L.......ccevvvvrrnnnnn. 1
27-1.....TS-1550071....cccoeieeiiiieeeeee, AT =T (1= M10X20Xt2........c.c.u.... 2
27-2....MBS-1211-27-2......cooeveeeeeeeeee HexX. NUL....ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, M0, 2
28........ MBS-1211-28......cccceeeeeeereenne. Adjustable Screw.............ccccvvveeieieeeennn, M6B*35L......cccceeeeennns 6
29........ MBS-1211-29.....cccvveiieeeeeeiiinn, PN $BX25L ., 2
30........ MBS-1211-30.....ccecveeeeeeeeeee, Movable Table.........cccouveiiiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
31........ MBS-1211-31...coceee e ST o] 1o o T SO R PP PSP 1
32........ MBS-1211-32....cccccceeeeeeeee = (o] ] 1 = i A 1
33........ MBS-1211-33...cccccceeeeeeeeee Gear Shaft.........cooiiiieieee e 1

Parts List for MBS-1211VDAS & MBS-1213CS Band saw



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
34........ MBS-1211-34......eeeeeeeiiiineaennn. Shaft BUSHING.......c.uiiiiiei e 1
35........ MBS-1211-35.....cuceeeeeeiiiieeeennn. L€ 4] TR PPURPOP SRR 1
36........ MBS-1211-36......cceeeeeeeirrnneennnn. SNATt e 1
37........ MBS-1211-37...evveeeeeeeiiieeeeennn. L€ 4] TR PPURPOP SRR 1
38........ TS-1524041......cccvvieeieeeeiin, Hex. Socker Headless Screw.................. MBX16L.........cvvneeeenneen. 1
39........ MBS-1211-39.....cuceeeeeeiiiieeeennn. [ F= (YT 1
40........ MBS-1211-40.......cccvvveeeeeeereennns Vise Jaw Bracket(Front)..........cccooeeioiiiiii i 1
40-M....MBS-1213-40.......cccvvrrrrrrrrrrrnnnns Vise Jaw Bracket(Front)..........cccooveiiiiiiiiiicie e 1
a1........ MBS-1211-41...eveeieeeeeeeeeen. ViISE PIAte......coeeviveeeeee e 1
42........ MBS-1211-42......uueeeeeiiinieeaannn. Flat Head Screw.............ccoovvivvvvevvvvinnnnnn. M8x15L(8*16).............. 6
43........ MBS-1213-43.....ouveeeeeeiiiieeeenn. Hex. Socker Headless Screw.................. M6xP1.0x20L.............. 2
44........ MBS-1211-44.......eeeeeeveeeaann. [ICT= o [<Tor ¢ P 1
44-M... MBS-1213-44........vveeeeeeeenn. [ICT= o [<Tor ¢ P 1
45........ TS-155010......ccccvvvveeeiiieeeennnn. Washer.....ccooeiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 16%30-3....ccvvevvriirinnnnns 1
45-M... . MBS-1213-45........cveieiieinn. PreSUrE.... .o e 1
46........ MBS-1211-46.......ceeeeeeririenann. WNEEL... .o e e 1
47........ MBS-1211-47 ... PN, e $EX30L. e, 1
48........ MBS-1211-48......eeeeeeeeiiiineaennn. L0310 To 1= 1
49........ MBS-1211-49.......cccveeveieeeeeees Spring Washer..........ccocovcveeiii M8, 4
50........ TS-1504061.......ccovvvevevieeeiinnnnns Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ M8-1.25Px30L............. 4
51........ TS-1524041.....ccccvviveieieeeeiin, Hex. Socker Headless Screw.................. MBX16L.........cvvneeeenneen. 1
52........ MBS-1211-52.....cuveeeeeiiiieeaennn. BraCKet.... oo 1
53........ TS-1550071.....cccevveeeiiieeeii, Washer.....ccooeieiiiiiiiiiee e, M10X20Xt2.........ouune... 3
54........ TS-1505041......cccvvieevieeeeii, Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ M10x30L........ccvvvvvvnnnnn. 3
55........ MBS-1211-55.....ccceieeeiiiiieeeennn. Hex. NUt.......ooooieeeee e, M2, 1
56........ TS-1506071.....ccccvviieiiieeeiinnnns Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ M12x50L.........cvvvvvvnnnee. 1
57........ MBS-1211-57...cccoiiiieiiiiiieieees Control BoX ASSEMDIY......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee et 1
571..... MBS-1211-57-1.....covvervreeeennn. Lable for Name Plate.............ooiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
57-2.... MBS-1211-57-2.....ceeeeeeieeeeinnnn.. ] (1] RS 1
57-M....MBS-1213-57.cccooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. Control BoX ASSEMDIY......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee et 1
57-1-M. MBS-1213-57-1...ccvueeiiiiieeennn. Lable for Name Plate.............ooiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
57-2-M. MBS-1213-57-2....0ueeeeeeieeeiinnnnnn. ] (1] RS 1
58........ TS-1550061.......cc0veveveveeeiinnnnns Washer.....ccooeieiiiiiiiiiee e, 8.5*18-1.6t (M8).......... 4
59........ TS-1504051......cccvviieiiieeeii, Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ MBX25L......cccvvveeeennneen. 4
60........ MBS-1211-60........ccvvveveeeeereennnns Drive Wheel Box(For CE Only)..........ccoeiiiiiiiiieee e 1
61........ MBS-1211-61....evvveeeeeeeeiieeeenn. [dIEr WHEEI BOX......uveieeeeiieeieeeeeeeeeee e 1
62........ MBS-1211-62......cueeeeeeriiineannn. F N gTe] a0l =1 o o PR 1
62-1.....MBS-1211-62-1..........ccceeeeeeeen SUPPOI LUMP...eiiiiiiiieiiieeie et 1
62-2.....TS-1505051.....cccceveieveeeeiiee, Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ M10X35L.......ccevvvvrrnnnnn. 3
62-3.....MBS-1211-62-3.........ccccvvrrrrrnnnnns Spring Washer........c.ccocvvcieiii M0 3
62-4.....TS-1525041.....ccovveiiieeeiieeee, Hex. Headless Screw...........ccoceeeeeeeeennnn.. M10x20L.........cvvvvvvnnnee. 2
63........ MBS-1211-63.......eeeeeeeriiieeeenn. BUSHING. ... e 2
64........ TS-2361081..ccccciiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, Spring Washer..........ccocovcveeiii M8, 8
65........ TS-1504051......cccvvieeiiieeeeiin, Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ MBX25L......cccvvveeeeenneen. 8
66........ MBS-1211-66.......ccceeeeerevrneeenn. Blade Tension Bar..........ccooooiiiiiiiiiice e 1
67........ MBS-1211-67...oeveeeeeeeeiiieeeennnn. PN, e $OXABL.ennn, 1
68........ TS-1524051.....ccccvvieiiieeieii, Hex. Socker Headless Screw.................. M8X20L.........cvvveeeenneen. 1
69-1.....MBS-1211-69-1......cccevirrrrrrrrnnnns Switch (For CE Only) Bracket............cooovvveieiiiciieiiiiieeee, 1
69-2.....TS-1550031.....ccvvvveririeiiriee, Washer.....ccooeiiiiiiiiiiieiee e M5, 2
69-3.....MBS-1211-69-3.........cccervrrrnnnn. Cross Round Head Screw....................... M5-0.8P*8L................. 2
69-4.... MBS-1211-69-4...........ccoevvvnnnnn. Cross Round Head Screw....................... M4x30L.........cveveeenneen. 2
70........ MBS-1211-70....cuueeeeeeeiiiieeeennn. Shaft .o S45C 376th................. 1
70-1..... MBS-1211-70-1.....cooverrrreeeennn. BUSHING. ... e 1
71........ MBS-1211-T1 .o, [ F= 1 (YN S45C 376th................. 1
71-1..... MBS-1211-71-1..ccooeeeeeeeennn Hex.Flat Head Screw...............cccveeeenenn. M8x15L(8*16).............. 1

5



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
72........ MBS-1211-72..cccceiiieeiieeeeeeeee Bearing Spacer........ccccoeeiiiiiiiiieeeeen S45C 376th................. 1
73........ MBS-1211-73....oveeeeeeeeeeeeennn. DUSE COVE ... ..o e e e 1
74........ MBS-1211-T4.....eeeeeeeeeiieeaenn. Bearing......ccceevv i 32009d.....ccviieiii, 1
74-1..... MBS-1211-74-1.....cooverreeeennn. Bearing......ccceevv i 32008........oeeveveeeennn. 1
75........ MBS-1211-75.....eeeeeeeiiiieeeeennn. BUSHING. ... e 1
76........ MBS-1211-76.....ceeeeeeeeeiieeeennn. DUSt COVEN......coeeieeeeeeeceeee e 32008........oeeveveeeennn. 1
77........ MBS-1211-77 .. NUE. e e M40*P1.5.......cccceve. 1
78........ MBS-1211-78....ovveeeeeeeiiieeeennn. 1= 1] () T 1
78-1..... MBS-1211-78-1.....ooovervreeeennn. Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ MBX15L........cevveeennneen. 2
78-2..... MBS-1211-78-2.....0ueeeeeeeeeeeirnnnnn. Cross Round Head Screw....................... M4x30L.........cveveeenneen. 2
78-3.....TS-1550041......cccvvviiiieeeeinnn, Washer.....ccooeiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 6.5*13-0.8t (M6).......... 2
79........ MBS-1211-79....ueuceeeeeeiiieeeeennn. Blade Adjust (Front).......ccccciiiiiiiiieiee e 1
79-1..... MBS-1211-79-1.....oovvereeeennn. LU T =TT 2
79-2..... MBS-1211-79-2.....uvceeeeeeeeeiirnnnn. LU T =TT 2
79-3.....MBS-1211-79-3......ceeeeeeeeerennnnnn Round Head Screw........ccccoeeeevvvivneeeennnn.. M6X30L..........oevvnneeeenn. 4
79-4.... TS-1524051.....ccccvveieiiiieeeein, Hex. Socker Headless Screw.................. M8X20L..........cevvvnenennn. 2
79-5.... . MBS-1211-79-5......ceeeeiieeerinnnnn. Hex. NUt.......ooooieeeee e, M8BXP1.25.........cvvvvenn. 2
79-6..... MBS-1211-79-6.......cceeveeeerennnn.. Round Head Screw........ccccoeeeevvvivneeeennnn.. M6X10L.........covvveneeeenn. 1
79-7.....TS-1550031......cccvvieiiieeeiins Washer.....ccooeieiiiiiiiiiee e M5, 2
79-8.....MBS-1211-79-8.....ccccctrvreeeeeee. Blade Cover (Front).........ooueiei i 1
79-9..... MBS-1211-79-9......ceeieiiieerinnnnn. ECCeNtric GUIAE.........cevveviieeee e 2
79-10.. . MBS-1211-79-10......0ceeeeeernnnnnnes ECCeNtric GUIAE.........cevveviieeee e 2
79-11.. MBS-1211-79- 11, Bearing......ccccevvi i B608-ZZ.....ovveeeaaiaaas 4
79-12.. MBS-1211-79-12....cceeeieeeeiis C-Retainer Ring......cccccccevvveeeeiiiii, o T 4
79-13.. . MBS-1211-79-13.....cevceeeeeeeinnnnnn Round Head Screw........ccccoeeeevvvivneeeennnn.. MBX6L.........oovvvvenenn. 4
80........ MBS-1211-80......cueeeeeeiivinnenennnn. Blade adjust SHCK.........ccuueieeeiiei e 1
81........ TS-1506031......cccvvvieveieeeiiinnnns Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ M12x30L........ccvvvvvrnnnnn. 1
82........ TS-1504061.......ccovvvevevieeeiinnnnns Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ M8X30L........cevvneeeennnen. 2
83........ MBS-1211-83.....ceveeeeeeeiiieeeennn. Hex. Socker Headless Screw.................. M6-1.0Px15L............... 8
84........ MBS-1211-84.......eeeeeeeiiiieeaennn. Release BIOCK.........cuuiiiiiiieeee e, 1
85........ TS-1506091.......ccvvviviieeeiinnnns Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ M12x60L...........cvvvvnnee. 1
89........ MBS-1211-89.......cccccveeeieeeiee. UpPPEr BracCket..........ooueuuiiiiiie e 1
89-1..... MBS-1211-89-1......covvvvvrirneeeennn. (g Lo} o TR 1
89-2.....MBS-1211-89-2......cceeeeeeeeerinnnnnn. S = | TR 1
89-3.....TS-1503071.....ccoevveeriieeeiins Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ M6X30L.........cvvneeeenneen. 2
89-4.....TS-1550041......cccvvviiiiieeeiinnn, Washer.....ccooeieiiiiiiiiiee e, 6.5*13-0.8t (M6).......... 2
92........ MBS-1211-92.....ceeeiieiiiiieeeeann. Hose Fitting.......covvvviiiiiiei, $6X1/8"PT.ccceeeeeee 2
101...... MBS-1211-101.....cccveeeeieeiiiiiiies Blade Adjustable (Rear).............ooeeeeiiiiii e 1
101-1...MBS-1211-101-1.........coerennnnn. (21 F= o [SY 020 )Y T 1
101-2...TS-1550031....ccovvveeiireeeiireeee, Washer.....ccooeiiiiiiiiiiieiee e M5, 2
101-3...MBS-1211-101-3.........coererrnnnen. Round Head Screw........ccccoeeeeevvivneeennnn.. M5X12L....cccovevviinn, 2
104-1.. . MBS-1211-104-1...............ooee. Brush SUPPOIt........cooiiiie e 1
104-2...MBS-1211-104-2.........ccocvvve... BIUSK. ... 1
104-3...TS-1503071....covvveeeeereeeeiieee, Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ M6X30L.........cvveeeenneen. 1
104-4...TS-1550041.....coovvevveieeeiiieeen, Washer.....ccooeiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 26.5X218Xt1.5mm...... 2
104-5...MBS-1211-104-5............ccvvve... Hex. NUut.......ooooieeee e, MB.....ooo oo, 2
104-6...MBS-1211-104-6............ccuvn....... Washer.....ccooeiiiiiiiiiiieiee e M5, 2
104-7...MBS-1211-104-7.........cocvvvvnee. Cross Round Head Screw............cc......... M5-0.8P*8L................. 2
105...... MBS-1211-105.....ccceeeeiiiieeeennn. Blade adjust SHCK.........ccueeieiiiei e 1
106...... MBS-1211-106......ccceeeeevvneeannn. Plumhandle...........cccoovvvevieviiieeeeeieeee, MB..o oo, 1
107...... MBS-1211-107...eeveeeeeeeieeeennn. [ =] oY) T 1
108...... TS-2360121....cccevvieeiieeeeei, Washer.....ccooeieiiiiiiiiiee e M12X23Xt2.......evveennnn. 1
1009...... MBS-1211-109.....ccceeeeiiiieeennn. L€ 4] TSR PPURPOPRR R 1
110...... TS-1504061.......ccovvvevevieeeiinnnnns Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ M8X30L........cevvneeeennnen. 2
112-1...MBS-1211-112-1.......ccovernnn. BraCKet.... oo 1



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
112-2...MBS-1211-112-2......cccevvverene. Cross Round Head Screw............cc......... M4x28L........ccveeeeenneen. 2
112-3...TS-1550031....ccovviiiiireeeiireee, Washer.....ccooeiiiiiiiiiiieiee e M5, 2
112-4.. . MBS-1211-112-4............ccnn....... Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ M5X15L.....ccoveveei, 2
112-5...MBS-1211-112-5.........cocovvnne. Press bDoard............uuueeeeieieeeieeeeeeeeeeee e 1
114...... MBS-1211-114 ... Bearing......ccceevv i 51203....ccciiiieeeeenn. 1
115...... MBS-1211-115.....cccreeieieiiiiiiins SPriNG WasSher........cooiiiiiii e 6
116...... MBS-1211-116....ceeeeeeeiiieeeennn. Blade Tension Handle............cccooooviiiiiiiiice e, 1
117...... MBS-1211-117 e (g Lo} o TR 2
118...... MBS-1211-118...eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen SCaAlB.....cceeeeee e 1
120...... MBS-1211-120.......ceeveeeeriirinnnnns ConNECiNG TUDE......ciiiiiiiiiiie s 1
121...... MBS-1211-121 .. HaNdIE Cap.....coeieiiiiiiieiee e 1
125...... MBS-1211-125.....ceieeeeiiieeeennn. IAIEr WNEEL... ..o 1
126...... MBS-1211-126......cceeeeeevieaannn. Shaft ASSEMDIY......coiiiiiiii 1
127...... MBS-1211-127 ..o DUSE COVE ... ..o e e e 2
128...... MBS-1211-128.....eeeeeeeiiieeeennn. Bearing......ccccevvi i 32007d...cceiiiiii, 2
129...... MHBS-1211-129......ccoveeeernn. NUE. e e ANO7 M35*P1.5......... 1
130...... MBS-1211-130....cueeeeeeiiieeeennn. DrVE WHREEL........ceeeeeeee e e 1
131...... MBS-1211-131 .. Drive Gear Shaft ..........ueiiiiieiee e 1
133...... MBS-1211-133...eeceeeeeiieeeeeen, Shaft BUSHING.......c.uiiiiiei e 1
134...... BB-6307ZZ........couvvvvieeeeeananennn. Bearing......ccccevvi i #6307ZZ.........ccvvn..... 1
135...... MBS-1211-135.....ceieeeeiiieeeennn. Blade (4/6T(HHS)......ccccovevviiiieeeeie, 3320x27x0.9,,.............. 1
137...... MBS-1211-137 ..o PN, e $BX30L.uueeeeennn, 2
138...... TS-2361121.ccceiiiiiiiieieeeee Spring Washer........c.ccoccvcieiii M2, 4
139...... TS-1506061........c00evveveeeeiinnnnns Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ M12x45L.......covvvvvernnnn. 4
140...... MBS-1211-140.....ccceeeeeiinneaennn.. Blade Back COVEN.........uuunieieieeeeieeeeee et 1
140-1...MBS-1211-140-1...........coevvven.. LAY = 1= g =Y T 2
140-2...MBS-1211-140-2...........cocvvve... flexible plate.........oooiiiee e 2
141...... MBS-1211-141 ... Cross Round Head Screw............cc......... M6-1.0P*16L............... 4
142...... MBS-1211-142......eeeeeeieeaennn. Cross Round Head Screw............cc......... M5-0.8P*8L................. 2
143...... MBS-1211-143......eeeeeeieeeennn. L o TSP 1
147...... MBS-1211-147 ... Plum SCreW......cooeeieieiiiiiiiieeeee e, M6*13.....ccovereiiee, 2
148...... TS-1550041......cccvveeeveieeeeiin, Washer.....ccooeieiiiiiiiiiee e, 6.5*13-0.8t (M6).......... 2
149...... TS-2361121.cciiiiiiiiiieieeeeee Spring Washer........c.ccoccvcieiii M2, 4
150...... MBS-1211-150........c.eeveevieiiiiinnnns C-Retaniner Ring......cccccceeeeeeeeeiiii, S35, 2
160...... MBS-1211-160..........cevvverrrrrnnnnns Spring Bracket.........ccccoiiiiiiiii 1
161...... TS-1505051......cccvviveviieeeii, Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ M10X35L.......ccevvvvvrnnnnn. 2
162...... MBS-1211-162.........eevveeevierirnnnns Spring Bracket.........ccccoiiiiiiiii 1
163...... TS-1504051......cccvviieiiieeeii, Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ MBX25L......cccvvveeeennneen. 2
164...... MBS-1211-164........coeveeverevrinnnns Cylinder ASSEMDIY........uviiiieiiiiiee e 1
164-M. .MBS-1213-164.......oveeeiiiiieaeees Cylinder ASSEMDIY........uviiiieiiiiiee e 1
165...... MBS-1211-165......cccceeeeevieeeennn.. 0] o] 1 o T 1
165-1...MBS-1211-165-1.........cccovvvnen.nn. BUSHING. ... e 1
166...... MBS-1211-166......cccceevvvvneaennn.. Bearing......ccceevv i #51100,,10........ueecnn... 1
167...... MBS-1211-167 ... (g Lo} o TR 1
168...... MBS-1211-168......ccceeeevvvneeennn. (g Lo} o TR 1
170...... MBS-1211-170....cceeeeeiiiieeeennn. SNATt e 1
171...... TS-1550061.......cc0vvveveveeeiinnnnns Washer.....ccooeiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 8.5*18-1.6t (M8).......... 2
172...... MBS-1211-172..ceeeeeeeeeeeeeennn Hex. Socket Head Screw........................ MBX15L......cevvveeeeeenneen. 2
173...... MBS-1211-173...eeeeeeeeeeeeeenn SCaAlB.....cceeeeee e 1
174...... MBS-1211-174.....eeeeeeeeeeannn. RIVEL....oeeieeeeeee e 2. 2
200...... MBS-1211-200......cccceeevivuneaennn. 1Y [ = o ) #63,,E=1/40,,............... 1
201...... MBS-1211-201 ..., (V[0 (o] g 07 = T 2HP/400V/50HZ/3PH. .1
201-M. .MBS-1213-201.....coovevveeeeernnnn. MOLOF (2/4P)....cccceeeieeeieiee e 2HP/400V/50HZ/3PH. .1
202...... MBS-1211-202......cceeeeeivieeaannn. KBY.. et 8X7XA40L.....cccccevevne. 1
203...... MBS-1211-203......cceeeeeiiieeeennn. Fluid Collected Plate.............ooiiieiiiieiieeeeeeeeee e 1

7



Index Part

No. No. Description

204...... TS-2361081..ccccciiiiieieeeeeeeeeeee, Spring Washer........c.ccocvvcieiii

205...... TS-1504051.....ccccvvvieiiieeeiin, Hex. Socket Head Screw........................

206...... TS-1550071.....cccevveieiiieeeiis Washer.....ccooeiiiiiiiiiiieiee e

207...... TS-1505031.....cccevviieviieeeiinnns Hex. Socket Head Screw........................

208...... MBS-1211-208......ccceeeeevieeeennn. Prive Shaft Washer........ccoooooiiiiiiic e
209...... TS-1505021.....ccccvviieiiieeeei, Hex. Socket Head Screw........................

210...... MBS-1211-210...ccucceeeeeiiieeeennn. REAUCET COVET ...
211...... MBS-1211-211 .. Hex. Socket Head Screw........................
240-1...MBS-1211-240-1......ccoccvrrrrrrrnnnns Cooling Pump Assembly.........................

241...... TS-2361061.....ccceviieieeeeeeeeeee, Spring Washer..........ccocovcveeiii

242...... MBS-1211-242......ccceeeeevneeaannn.. Hex. Socket Head Screw........................

246...... MBS-1211-246.........cccceeeeeeen. Grease Nipple.......ccccooeeeeiiiiiiiiiieieiiinen,

248-3.. . MBS-1211-248-3.........ccccevvnnen. Micro Control BlocK.............ccccvvvvvvnnenennn.

248-4.. MBS-1211-248-4..........ccccen..... Hose Clamp........ccooooeiiiiiicee e,

248-5.. . MBS-1211-248-5...........cccvvvee.. Net TUDE.....eveeeeeeeeeeee e,
248-6...MBS-1211-248-6............ccv........ BWaAY VaIVE......oiiiiiiiiee e
248-7.. MBS-1211-248-7.......ccccvvvveen. Hose Fitting.......covvvviiiiiiei,
248-8...TS-1503071....coovveeriieeeiiee, Hex. Socket Head Screw........................

248-9.. . MBS-1211-248-9..........cccvvvven. PUTUDE. ...,

248-10. MBS-1211-248-10..........c.oen.... PUTUDE. ...,
250-1...MBS-1211-250-1........ccevvvvrnnnnnnn. Micro Switch Bracket..............ooovvviviiiiiieiieeeeeeee e
250-2...TS-1550031....cccvvvveriiieeeirieen, Washer.....ccooeieiiiiiiiiiee e,
250-3...MBS-1211-250-3.........cccevvrnnnnenn. Hex. Socket Head Screw........................

250-4.. . MBS-1211-250-4...........cccvvvve.. Cross Round Head Screw.......................
250-5...MBS-1211-250-5.........cccevvvnnennnn. YT (e g T o = (YRR
350...... MBS-1211-350.....cccceeeiiiineannnnn. RYdralic UNit.........cuveiie e
351...... MBS-1211-357 ..., TUDE e

352...... MBS-1211-352......cceeeeiiiieeennnn. TUDE e

353...... MBS-1211-353......cceeeeeiiieeeennn. TUDE e

354...... MBS-1211-354......ccceeeiiriaeannnn.. throttle Valve...........coo oo

Size Qty.
M8...cveiieeeeieeee e, 4
M8X25L........ccvuveeennn. 4
M10x27x2T................. 4
M10x1.5Px25L............ 4
M10-1.5Px20L............. 1
M8X15L.....eeeeiiiieeenn. 2
1/8HP,1ph,400V.......... 1
MB...ooveeeeeeeieee e, 2
M6-1.0Px15L............... 2
PT1/8 oo 3
PT1/4"x1/2".......cco....... 1
$19. i 1
ID1/2"x2.8tx320cm...... 1
$6X1/8"PT....oeeeeee. 4
MBX30L........cccvreeenn.. 2
$6X240L.......ccvvee. 1
$6X240L.......ccvvee. 1
M5, 2
M5X15L....ceiicrieeeinee. 2
M4x30L........coevuveennnnn. 2
1/4"x3600mm.............. 2
1/4"x2100mm.............. 2
1/4"x800mm................ 1



MBS1211VDAS...50000433T...1~400V,50Hz



10



MBS1213CS...50000363T...1~400V,50Hz

T
3~ 11
400v L2
50HZ L3

PUMP

SA2 E——

SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
ltem. Designation and function Technical data Qry
KM Contactor c-06d10a7 1
FU Fuse base &
FUSE 2A 2
TC Transformer 30VA G,0,230V/400V,0,24Y 1
L Power light 1
FR Over Load L.BA 1
R RELAY 1
SAT Power switch 1
SA2 2/LP switch C-172-48xL8 1
SB1 Emergency stop buffan HY-57B 1
SB3 Start Switch 1
SA3 Pump Swifch 1
SQA Cover Limit switch 1
SaB Lower Limif switch 1
SB2 Off Switeh 1
SAC Tension Swiftch 1

11




